Although economic conditions in such countries may differ significantly from economic conditions in Mexico, investors� reactions to
developments in any of these other countries may have an adverse effect on the market value of securities of Mexican issuers. In October 1997,
prices of both Mexican debt securities and Mexican equity securities dropped substantially, precipitated by a sharp drop in the value of Asian
markets. Similarly, in the second half of 1998, prices of Mexican securities were adversely affected by the economic crises in Russia and in
Brazil. The market value of the notes could be adversely affected by events elsewhere, especially in emerging market countries.

S-9

Edgar Filing: TELEFONOS DE MEXICO S A DE C V - Form 424B5

16

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the notes, after payment of underwriting discounts and commissions and transaction expenses, are expected to
be approximately U.S.$427.4 million. We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes.

S-10

Edgar Filing: TELEFONOS DE MEXICO S A DE C V - Form 424B5

17

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization under Mexican GAAP (1) as of September 30, 2005, and (2) as adjusted to reflect
the issuance of the notes.

As of September 30, 2005

Actual As adjusted As adjusted

(millions of
pesos)

(millions of
pesos)

(millions of U.S.

dollars)(1)

Debt:
Unsecured, denominated in foreign currency:
Banks Ps.  38,726 Ps.  38,726 U.S.$ 3,569
Suppliers� credits 334 334 31
Financial leases 787 787 73
Senior notes 44,380 44,380 4,090

Total 84,227 84,227 7,763

Unsecured, denominated in Mexican pesos:
Banks 1,300 1,300 120
Domestic senior notes (certificados bursátiles) 6,600 6,600 608
Notes offered hereby �  4,500 415

Total 7,900 12,400 1,143

Total debt 92,127 96,627 8,906
Less current portion of long-term debt(2) 16,187 16,187 1,492
Long-term debt 75,940 80,440 7,414

Stockholders� equity:(3)

Capital stock(4) 27,555 27,555 2,540
Premium on sale of shares 19,093 19,093 1,760
Retained earnings 121,884 121,884 11,234
Accumulated other comprehensive income (65,904) (65,904) (6,074)
Minority interest 12,326 12,326 1,136

Total stockholders� equity 114,954 114,954 10,596

Total capitalization (total debt and stockholders� equity) Ps.207,081 Ps.211,581 U.S.$ 19,502

Total debt as a percentage of total capitalization. 44.5% 45.7% 45.7%

(1) U.S. dollar amounts provided are translations from the peso amounts, solely for the convenience of the reader, at an exchange rate of
Ps.10.8495 per U.S. dollar, the Central Bank exchange rate at September 30, 2005.

(2) Includes short-term debt.
(3) See Note 11 to the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements included in our report on Form 6-K, filed with the SEC

on January 23, 2006.
(4) All of our capital stock is fully paid and non-assessable.

Edgar Filing: TELEFONOS DE MEXICO S A DE C V - Form 424B5

18

In October 2005, we entered into a new facility that replaced our U.S.$2.425 billion syndicated bank facility obtained in July 2004. Under the
new facility, we agreed to pay a smaller margin above LIBOR and increased the total loan amount to U.S.$2.5 billion in two tranches, one for
U.S.$1.5 billion maturing in 2009 and one for U.S.$1.0 billion maturing in 2011.

In the fourth quarter of 2005, Embratel�s principal operating subsidiary entered into bilateral credit agreements with four banks for loans totaling